503528102 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3574729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG JIN KIM	07/22/2015
HYUN SOO KIM	07/22/2015
DONG KEUN LEE	07/22/2015
JAE WAN PARK	07/21/2015
JUNG HWAN BANG	10/19/2015
SIN AE JANG	07/31/2015
JONG SEON JEONG	07/21/2015
KYOUNG JONG YOO	07/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SEOUL SQUARE, 416, HANGANG-DAERO, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14814572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

503528102

Fax Number: (703)854-1332

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-854-1331

Email: mail@lrkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: LRK PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1952 GALLOWS ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAEKSOO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Taeksoo Lee/

PATENT REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0736

DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#	page1.tif	
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=P2015-C0139US_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seung Jin KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416. Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, Jae Wan PARK, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, Hyun Soo KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, Jung Hwan BANG, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, Dong Keun LEE, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, and Kyoung Jong YOO, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, and Kyoung Jong YOO, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

FINGERPRINT SENSOR AND TOUCH DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office even date herewith.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request Taeksoo Lee, Reg. No. 61,976 of the LRK Patent Law Firm, whose address is 1952 Gallows Rd., Suite 200, Vienna, Virginia 22182, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 14/814,572, filed July 31, 2015) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose post-office address is Seoul Square, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu. Seoul, 100-714, Republic of Korea, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignce acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

温岩	July 22 Nd, 2015		
Seung Jin KIM	Date	Jae Wan PARK	Date
7) 하신수 Hyun Soo KIM	July 22 nd, 2015 Date	Jung Hwan BANG	Date
이동된	July 2014 2015		
Dong Keun LEE	Date	Sin Ae JANG	Date

PATENT REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0739

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

		J. Grander	Jul. 21, 201
Seung Jin KIM	Date	Jae Wan PARK	Date
Hyun Soo KIM	Date	Jung Hwan BANG	Date
Dong Keun LEE	Date	Sin Ae JANG	Date

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

Seung Jin KIM	Date	Jae Wan PARK	Date
Hyun Soo KIM	Date	Jung Hwan BANG	2018 10./ 9 Date
Dong Keun LEE	 Date	Sin Ae JANG	Date

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

Seung Jin KIM	Date	Jae Wan PARK	Date
Hyun Soo KIM	Date	Jung Hwan BANG	Date
		774QA	2015 PN 31
Dong Keun LEE	Date	Sin Ae JANG	Date

(200)	11/21		
Jong Seon JEONG	Date	Kyoung Jong YOO	Date

Witnessed by:

Sun Young OH Date Ji Hye KIM Date

Jong Scon JEONG Date Kyoung Ji

July 24, 20/5.

(young Jong YOO Date

Witnessed by:

Sen Young OH Date

Ji Hyo KIM Date

PATENT REEL: 036819 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 10/19/2015